Enterprises, or commodities or technology that are recycled or remanufactured, in an amount 
not exceeding the threshold established per State Finance Law §163-6 without a formal 
competitive process. 

C. Discretionary Purchases – Small Purchases. The Authority may purchase commodities or 

services costing less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), in the aggregate during the fiscal 
year, without requiring competitive quotations. 

D. Preferred Sources.  Goods or materials may be obtained from any provider which has been 

afforded Preferred Source status in accordance with Section 162 of the State Finance Law,